

Board of Supervisors

Nathan A. Miley Supervisor, District 4

Oakland Office 1221 Oak Street, Suite 536 Oakland, CA 94612 510-272-6694/510-465-7628 Facsimile Eden Area District Office 20980 Redwood Road, Suite 250 Castro Valley, CA 94546 510-670-5717/510-537-7289 Facsimile Pleasanton District Office 4501 Pleasanton Avenue, 2nd Floor Pleasanton, CA 94566 925-803-7959

Contact our office: district4@acgov.org

MUNICIPAL ADVISORY COUNCIL WORKSHOP

THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 18, 2021 6:00 p.m. – 9:00 p.m.

Webinar: https://zoom.us/j/85854015196

Phone: Toll Free (877) 853-5257 *Webinar ID:* 85854015196

The Board of Supervisors welcomes you to its meetings and your interest is appreciated. Due to the public health emergency, in Person Participation is prohibited. The County of Alameda has made several changes related to Board of Supervisors' meetings to protect the public's health and prevent the disease from spreading locally. Due to the COVID-19 public health emergency, the Board of Supervisors meetings are teleconferenced, and in-person participation is limited to essential County of Alameda personnel. The meeting site is closed to members of the public and non-essential County personnel. Members of the public may observe and participate in meetings via teleconference.

AGENDA

I. Welcome

Supervisor Nate Miley, Alameda County Supervisor, District 4

II. Introductions

Councilmembers and County Staff

- III. Update on 2023-2031 Housing Element Process and Regional Housing Needs Allocation
 Liz McElligott, Alameda County Planning Department

 Attachment
- IV. Councilmembers Questions and Answers

Break - 5 minutes

V. Update on Implementation of SB 9 (Atkins) which requires ministerial approval of housing developments of no more than two units in a single-family zone, the subdivision of a parcel zoned for residential use into two parcels, or both

Liz McElligott, Alameda County Planning Department Attachment

- VI. Councilmembers Questions and Answers
- VII. Public Comment
- VIII. Wrap up/Closing Remarks

Supervisor Nate Miley, Alameda County Supervisor, District 4